110    OTTO Full Line Catalog Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
MEDIUM HALL EFFECT JOYSTICKHALL EFFECT
JOYSTICK
JHL
JHL is a high-performance, cost-effective, sealed, Hall effect
joystick, boasting a cycle life of up to 6 million cycles and excellent
immunity to RFI and EMI.
Output configurations include single analog, redundant analog,

JHL
HIGH PERFORMANCE, COST-EFFECTIVE, SEALED
JHL PART NUMBER CODE
JHL    –     X                         X                                 XX                                X
Actuator
Options
Gating Options Joystick
Output 1*
Joystick
Output 2**
Force
1.  3/8-24
Threaded
2.  1.72
Ball Knob
1.  Gated Single Y-Axis:
 Return to Center
2.  Gated; Dual Axis –
Return to Center
3.  Omni-directional;
Center Detent Feel
4.  Omni-directional:
On-Axis and Off-Axis
Guided Feel
5.  Gated Single Y-Axis:
 Center Detent Feel
6.  Friction – Single Axis
7.  Friction Y-Axis; Return-to-
Center X-Axis
8.  Omni-directional:
Square Smooth Feel
9.  Omni-directional:
Square On-Axis Guided Feel
AA. 2.5 +/- 2.0VDC ①
BB.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC ②
CC.  2.5 +/- 2.0VDC ②
DD.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC ①
EE.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC ②
FF.  2.5 +/- 1.5VDC ②
GG.  0.5 - 4.5VDC ②
HH.  1.0 - 4.0VDC ②
JJ.  CANbus J1939 ①
KK.  CANopen ①
LL.  CANbus J1939
      w/ Deutsch
Connector
MM.  CANopen
      w/ Deutsch
Connector
NN.  PLd
NONE
2.5 +/- 2.0VDC
2.5 -/+ 2.0VDC
NONE
2.5 +/- 1.5VDC
2.5 -/+ 1.5VDC
0.5 - 4.5VDC
1.0 - 4.0VDC
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
NONE
1. Low
2. Medium
3. High
*Outputs are from the center to the full travel position in each direction. Options “AA”, “BB”, “CC”,
“DD”, “EE”, “FF” provide increased voltage in +x, +y; and decreasing voltage in -x, -y direction from 1
output per axis. Options “GG” and “HH” provide increasing voltages in all directions (+x, +y, -x, -y) from
2 outputs per axis.
**Options “BB”and “EE” provide redundant output 2 which duplicates output 1.
Options “CC”and “FF”provide redundant output 2 which is inverse of output 1.